

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8802-8806/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2024 in CMP No.20313/2024 in SA No.246/2024, CMP No.8534/2024 in SA No.247/2024, CMP No.7818/2024 in SA No.249/2024, CMP No.8614/2024 in CMP No.6731/2024 in SA No.250/2024 and CMP No.7746/2024 in CMP No.12820/2024 in SA No.251/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

ARCHBISHOP OF MADRAS MYLAPORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHILOMENA SAJANA ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 79465/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Let the notice be issued to the respondent(s), returnable after four weeks.
2. In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order is stayed.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR