

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8802-8806/2025

ARCHBISHOP OF MADRAS MYLAPORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHILOMENA SAJANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. R Gowrishankar, Adv.
Mrs. G Dhivyasri, Adv.
Mr. Naanchil J Deekshith, Adv.
Ms. Harmeet Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Henna George , AOR
Ms. Sunidhi Sah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 7 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of four weeks, let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

pm